

Misc. (Judicial) – 03 / 2017

Order No. 11

05.04.2017

Petitioner is present.

O.P is present along with the child.

Today is fixed up for hearing in respect of the petition filed by the petitioner for interim order for production of minor along with her mother. The order has been duly complied by the O.P appearing herself with her child. Thereafter, the matter is taken up for reconciliation in my chamber and after consultation with the petitioner / mother-in-law, O.P / wife of the deceased son of the petitioner and the mother of the O.P. After consultation with the stated persons I directed both the parties in the following manner : -

1. O.P / mother of the child shall visit her in-law's house along with her child at least once in a month and she shall be at liberty to stay there or to come back with her child therefrom at her own will.
2. The mother of the O.P., shall have liberty to accompany her daughter to the in-law's house of her daughter.
3. The petitioner shall also visit the father's house of O.P, Ankita Deb in Siliguri and to stay there one or two days once or twice in a month.

Copy of the said order be supplied to the parties free of cost.

To 20.04.2017 for appearance of the parties along with the child and for further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**