

**NEXT DATE OF HEARING IN THE  
REFERRAL COURT 19.12.2018**

**Order No. 39                      Date : 13.11.2018**

Referral Court    District & Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri

Name of the referral Judge / Magistrate    Shri Prasenjit Biswas.

**SUIT NO. / CASE NO.                      Misc. Judicial (Act VIII) – 03 / 2017**

**NAME OF THE PARTIES -**

Subhra Deb

Vs.

Ankita Deb & Anr.

**DATE OF INSTITUTION OF THE CASE                      24.01.2017**

**NATURE OF THE SUIT / MATTER                      Misc. Judicial (Act VIII)**

**STAGE OF THE CASE AT TIME OF REFERRAL                      Hearing.**

**MEDIATION REFERRAL ORDER**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner under Order 18 Rule 2A read with Section 151 of CPC.

The court, having heard the parties and after considering the materials on record and having determined that there is possibilities of settlement of the issues by mediation, orders that the parties shall attend mediation as provided by the court at no cost to the parties.

The above parties and advocates, if any, will report to the Ld. Mediator on 20.11.2018 at 2 p.m. If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed, the Mediation Centre / Ld. Mediator / Concerned authority will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties, if necessary.

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the Ld. Mediator and signed by the parties / their counsel and returned to this Court for further appropriate orders.

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocates, nor the Ld. Mediator may disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the mediation.

Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the Ld. Mediator be fixed at a consolidated amount of Rs. 3,000/- in terms of Rule 26 A(2) of the existing Mediation rules, as amended, on settlement of the case through mediation.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of the plaint and other documents filed by the parties be sent to the Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A, Jalpaiguri for information and taking necessary action.

**Signature of the referral Judge with date**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Sign. Of plaintiff / complainant / Advocate

Phone No. / e-mail of party \_\_\_\_\_  
(if available)

Name of the advocate \_\_\_\_\_

Phone No. / e-mail of the advocate \_\_\_\_\_  
(if available)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Sign. Of plaintiff / complainant / Advocate

Phone No. / e-mail of party \_\_\_\_\_  
(if available)

Name of the advocate \_\_\_\_\_

Phone No. / e-mail of the advocate \_\_\_\_\_  
(if available)