

**Order No. - 41**

**Dated – 25.01.2019.**

Ld. Lawyers for the both parties file haziras.  
Today is fixed for mediation report.  
No report has yet been received from the mediator.  
Perused the record. Heard both sides. Considered.  
Perused the record. Heard both sides. Considered.  
Fix :- 25.02.2019 for report from the mediator.

D/C

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**