

Order No. - 42

Dated - 25.02.2019

Today is fixed for report from the mediator.
Received a report from the mediator that the
matter had not been settled before the mediator.
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.
Perused the record. Considered.
P.O. is on leave.
Fix :- 24.04.2019 for hearing the petition U/O. 18,
Rule 2A read with Section 151 of C.P.C.
W.O. if any in the mean time.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpiguri**