

Misc. Judl. Case No. - 03/2017

Order No. - 43

Dated - 24.04.2019

Today is fixed for hearing the petition.
Learned Lawyers for the both parties file haziras.
Petition filed by the petitioner U/O. 18, Rule 2A read with Section 151 of
C.P.C. is taken up for hearing.
Heard both sides in full. Considered.
Petition is allowed.
Perused the record. Considered.
Fix :- 10.06.2019 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**