

Order No. - 45

Dated - 21.06.2019

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

O.P. No. 1 files a petition U/O. 8, Rule 9 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. along with additional W.O. along with some documents as per list of documents.

The same be kept with the record.

Perused the record. Considered.

Fix :- 02.08.2019 for hearing of the petition U/O. 8, Rule 9 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. filed by the O.P. No. 1,

Dict. & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**