

Misc. Judicial Case No. 03 of 2017

Order No. 46, Dt. 02.08.2019,

Today is fixed for hearing application under Order – 8, Rule – 9 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure filed by the O.P No.1

Learned Lawyer for the Petitioner prayed for adjournment.

In this case, the Hon'ble High Court was pleased to pass direction in terms of Order No. 03, dated 24.04.2019 to dispose of the case, preferably, by the end of August, 2019 without affording any unnecessary adjournment to either side. Therefore, I am not inclined to allow the adjournment prayer.

No written objection is filed.

Let the petition filed under Order - 8, Rule – 9 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure be allowed.

Additional written objection is accepted.

Fix _____ for filing rejoinder, if any, by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me,

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**