

Order No. - 47

Dated – 07.08.019.

Today is fixed for filing rejoinder by the petition.
Learned Lawyers for the both parties file haziras.
Petitioner files rejoinder to the additional W.O. filed by the O.P. No. 1.
Perused the record. Heard both sides. Considered.
The same be kept with the record.
Fix :- 09.08.2019 for hearing.

Dict. & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**