

Misc. Judl. Case No. - 03/2017 (Act - VIII)

Order No. - 48

Dated – 09.08.019.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Learned Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition along with requisites and prays for issuing the summons to the witness mentioned in the petition.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.

The same be kept with the record.

Perused the record. Considered.

The case is ready for transfer.

Let the Misc. Judl. Case be and the same is transferred to the Court of Learned A.D.J. 1st Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.

Fix :- 14.08.2019 for appearance and order.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Dict. & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**