

**Misc. Judl. (Act VIII) No. 03/2017**

**Order No. 93**

**Dated. 03.08.2024.**

Today is fixed for appearance and further argument.  
Petitioner files hazira.  
Ld. Lawyer for the O.P files hazira through ld. Lawyer.  
Argument heard in part on behalf of the petitioner.  
The case is deferred on the prayer of ld. Lawyer for the  
petitioner today.  
Fix **07.09.24** for further argument.

D/C

**Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.**