

Misc. Judl.(Act VIII)No. 03/2017 (03/17)

Order No. 99

Dated 06.03.2025

Today is fixed for further argument .

Both the parties are present by filing hazira through ld. Lawyer .

Hd. Both sides and from their submission it is notice that the minor girl child was never produce before this court. In my opinion, interaction with the said minor girl very much necessary for effective adjudication of this court. Therefore, the O.P stoke mother of the girl child is directed to produce the next date .

Fix 05/04/2025 for further argument .

D/C

**Addl. Dist. Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**