

Misc. Judl.(Act VIII)No. 03/2017 (03/17)

Order No. 104

Dated 07.08.2025

Today is fixed for further argument .
Both the parties are present by filing hazira
through ld. Lawyer .
Ld lawyer for the petitioner files an adjourned petition
and prays for time on the ground stated therein .
Perused the prayer .
Considered. Prayer is allowed .
Fix 01/11/2025 for further argument .

D/C

**Addl. Dist. Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**