

**Misc Judl. No. 03/2017 (03) (Act VIII)**

**Order No. 111**  
**Dated 16.05.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and further Argument.

Petitioner files a hazira through ld lawyer .

Ld lawyer for the O.P. files an adjourned petition and prays for time .

Hd both sides.

Considered.

Adjournment petition is allowed as last chance. This case is being delayed for the time prayed filed by both the sides. On the next date, no further time prayer will be allowed. Any adjournment petition, if filed, on the next date, on any ground whatsoever, will be rejected .

Fix: 05/06/2026 for appearance and further argument .

Fix: 06/06/2026 for appearance and further argument .

**D/C**

**Additional District Judge**  
**1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**

